
March 24,2000 

A 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Divisiog of Records and Reporting 

2540 Shmard Oak Bouievard 
Tallahassee:, FL 32399-0850 

Netel, Inc 
NW 163rd Drive 
Miami, FL 33169 

305-914-3434 Fax 305-914-3435 

RE: Docket N o - 9  and Docket No. 991986-TX 
Cancellation by orid Public Service Commission of Alternative Local Exchange 

ons Certificate No. 5710 Issued Iue. Netel, Inc. for violation of 
A.C., Regulatory Assessment 

yz36 I Fees: Teleeommuaications Companies 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

---Netel Inc. is in receipt of a Case Assigment and Scheduling Record in the above APP 
cry -oclet, setting for liearing before the Commission the Matter of cancellation ofN - Certificate No. 5710 as a result of the Company's failure to submit i ts  Rigulatory As 

O p e s :  Telecommunications Companies Retumfor calendar year 1998. Netel's 

- 
ues from local telecommunications services within the State of Florida durin 
and review of the Campany's records indicates that as a result, the 

-Assessment Fees Return was inadvertently omitted. That Return, accompanied by 
the Minimum assmment amount plus interest and penalties, is enclosed herwith. RRR 

OTH __ Netel regrets this omission and has established internal procedures designed to prevent any 

=r WAW- 
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Netel, Inc 
NW 163rd Drive 

Miami, FL 33169 
305-914-3434 Fax 305-914-3435 

March 24,2000 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 991530- TI and Docket No. 991986-TX 
Cancellation by Florid Public Service Commission of Alternative Local Exchange 
Telecommunications Certificate No. 5710 Issued Inc. Netel, [nc. for violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161 F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees: Telecommunications Companies 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Netel Inc. is in receipt of a Case Assignment and Scheduling Record in the above-referenced 
docket, setting for hearing before the Commission the Matter of cancellation of Netel’s ALEC 
Certificate No. 5710 as a result of the Company’s failure to submit its Regulatory Assessnient 
Fees: Telecommunications Companies Return for calendar year 1998. Netel’s had no intrastate 
revenues from local telecommunications services within the State of Florida during calendar year 
1998, and review of the Company’s records indicates that as a result, the ALEC Regulatory 
Assessment Fees Return was inadvertently omitted. That Return, accompanied by a check for 
the Minimum assessment amount plus interest and penalties, is enclosed herwith. 

Netel regrets this omission and has established internal procedures designed to prevent any 
inadvertent omission to file require regulatory returns in the future. Accordingly, the Company 
respectfully request that the Commission forego cancellation of ALEC Certificate No. 5710 and 
allow Netel to enter into a settlement in the amount of $100.00 in lieu of the $500.00 fine 
ordinarily imposed for violation of Rule 25-4.0161. 

The check for the $136.17 is for penalty and interest charges for 1998. 1 will pay the 1999 
Regulatory Assessment Fees on April 10,2000. 

The check for $1 19.50 is for 1998 & 1999 Regulatory Assessment Fees, penalty and interest on 
TX196. The company had no revenues on the ALEC end. 
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Ms. Blanca S. Bay0 
March 24,2000 
Page 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the 
undersigned. 

Respectfully submitted, 


